) Oparcting reserves 986 371 1,357 986 371 1,359

-) Unsmsrtized teserve for deferred
tax benefin 1,570 1,570 220 228 1,798 1,790

.) nasults of THI-2 management audit _21,158 21,158 21,158 21,150') Total deductions 51,200 ( 3,126) 48,074 4,494 28 512 33 006 55,694 25,386 a l ,C8 0i
-) Rato base 1711,382 (S 23,168) 5688,214 S339,407 (Ilh M) Uh3 $1,050,789 ($46,036) $1,004.753i

urce
) Exhibit B-2, Section C-2, p.1, Col.4
) Exhibit B-2, Section C-2, p.1, Col.5
s) Exhibit B-2, Section C-2, p.1,-Col.7

J a

O

m__________________ _ _ _ _

)
'

J E. o 1

OCA Wrap-Up Position .

~

Schedule 1

Page 4

*)

PUC Jurisdictional
Recommended Source of) i

.Adiustments Postion Column (15)

(14){ (15) (16)

S $ 1,00 4,7 53

3 9.21% -

.

!92,538

7'6,233 Schedule ^0I-12,.2,721
16,305 Line 3 - Line 4

f
i 2.0314
I I

$ 33,122 Line 5 x Line 6
,)

t

)-

|
l
i

e3

s

i

l

a
,

- . --__ -

P

)

CONSUMER ADVOCATE WRAP-UP POSITION

SCHEDULE 3

) METROPOLITAN EDISON COMPANY
OPERATNG INCOME ISSUES -

SUMMARY OF INCOME ADJUSTMENTS - EXCLUDING TMI 6 2
TEST YEAR ENDING MARCH 31, 1979

(S000)

) Company Recommended
Explanation Adjusted (A) Adiustments Position

(1) (2) (3) (4) :

Total operating revenues $278,380 ($ 2,067) S276,313
,

Toal energy expense 66,616 ( 1,263) 65,353

) Coal and ash handling 1,772 1,772
Nuclear hcndling 30 30
Rosorve capacity 5,782 5,782
Payroll - operations and
maintenance 37,712 ( 3,727) 33,985

Other operations and maintenance 42,918 ( 1,195) 41,723
) Amortization of deferred energy 1,820 ( 418) 1,402

Uranium development costs 243 ( 243)
Amortization of gain on

reacquired debt ( 67) ( 67)
Total operations and maintenance

expense 156,893 ( 6,913) 149,980
) Dopreciation expense 25,413 ( 728) 24,685

Avorage net salvage 192 192
Dacommissioning 683 ( 593) 90
Taxes other than income taxes 11,532 ( 1,372) 10,160
Income taxes - federal 12,083 2,147 14,230
Income taxes - state 2,536 456 2,992

) Provision for deferred income
taxes not - federal 5,118 ( 193) 4,925

Provision for deferred income
tcxes net - state 720 21 741

Investment tax credit adjustment,
not 2,573 2,573) Income tax refund ( 135) ( 135)

Total expenses 217,608 ( 7,175) 210,433
Not utility operating income 60,772 5,108 65,880

) Double leverage benefit 378 378
Amortization of deferred tax

bsnefit 165 165
State tax flow through 935 935
Tax benefit on CWIP interest

flow through 810 810
) Budget versus actual to date ( 690) ( 690)

Total income $ 60,772 S 6,706 $ 67,478

Source: (A) Exhibit B-2, Section G-2, p.1., Col. 4

)

't

-(
,

OCA
INDEX 'IO APPENDICES 1-22

(REVISIONS OF DIRDCT TESTDONY) -

($000)
(

Area change
_

g g ix.y Base or Incom}
Ef f ect on Ra t

Reason 3

1. Electric plant held for - To change from 12 month to
future use 13 month average ($ 14)

2. Depreciation reserve - To change from 12 month to
excluding TMI-2 13 month average 700

Budget vs. actual update
10/31/78 (

890) (- To eliminate TMI-l ring
girner from the reserve 362

- To reflect change in TMI-1
depreciable life 3,501

3. Other M & S inventories - Budget vs. actual update
10/31/78 37